PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6797640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLAYSTUDIOS US, INC.	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC	
Street Address:	10150 COVINGTON CROSS DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2110	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8949717
Patent Number:	9305319
Patent Number:	8992319
Patent Number:	10366566
Patent Number:	9427661
Patent Number:	9319373
Application Number:	13844292
Application Number:	13849897
Application Number:	13922248
Application Number:	14144581
Patent Number:	10163303
Application Number:	14270303
Patent Number:	10068426
Patent Number:	9704349
Application Number:	14657381
Patent Number:	9898888
Patent Number:	10360752
Application Number:	15068581

PATENT REEL: 056760 FRAME: 0960

506750824

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10163304
Patent Number:	9824537
Application Number:	16231922
Application Number:	16401631
Application Number:	16508246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3300

Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378199-000012/SH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW	
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page1.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page2.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page3.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page4.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page5.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC- DE -Copy#page6.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CATALYST MERGER SUB II, LLC" TO "PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC".

Authentication: 203507469

Date: 06-22-21

4851782 8100H SR# 20212520788

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 01/27/2021
FILED 04:31 PM 01/27/2021
SR 20210245398 - File Number 4885040

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CATALYST MERGER SUB II, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

I.

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Catalyst Merger Sub II, LLC.

II.

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the limited liability company executed this Certificate of Formation of Catalyst Merger Sub II, LLC as of the 27th day of January, 2021.

/s/ Anthony Lebron
Anthony Lebron, Authorized Person

US-DOCS\120801799.3

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:43 AM 06/08/2021
FILED 10:43 AM 06/08/2021
SR 20212382289 - File Number 4851782

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CATALYST MERGER SUB II, LLC

- 1. Name of limited liability company: Catalyst Merger Sub II, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC.

(signature page follows)

US-DOCS\124311642.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 7th day of June, 2021.

CATALYST MERGER SUB II, LLC

By: Edward King

By: Corenewood Street S

REEL: 056760 FRAME: 0965

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:17 PM 06/21/2021
FILED 12:17 PM 06/21/2021
SR 20212501094 - File Number 4851782

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PLAYSTUDIOS US, INC. INTO PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC

June 21, 2021

In accordance with Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DLLCA</u>") and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned, PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify in connection with the merger of PLAYSTUDIOS US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>") as follows:

FIRST: The name of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") of the Merger and the laws under which each such entity was organized are:

Name of Entity
PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC
PLAYSTUDIOS US, Inc.
State of Incorporation or Formation
Delaware
Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity shall be PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Entity at 10150 Covington Cross Drive, Las Vegas NV 89144, and a copy thereof will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Entities.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

US-DOCS\122035188.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC

By: Acies Acquisition Corp., its sole member

Edward King

Name: Edward King

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Second Merger]

PATENT

REEL: 056760 FRAME: 0967